### **ORDINANCE NO. 24-12**

# AN ORDINANCE TO SET THE SALARIES OF THE ELECTED OFFICIALS, CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, FOR THE YEAR 2013

#### BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA:

### SECTION 1. Purpose

That the purpose of this ordinance is to set the salaries of all elected officials for the year 2013. (I.C. 36-4-7-2)

## **SECTION 2.** Fixed Salaries

That the total salary to be paid to each named elected official for the year 2013 shall be:

		Biweekly (\$)	
			Wastewater
Position	<u>FLSA</u>	General Fund	Treatment Utility
Mayor	Exempt	1,728.35	1,152.24
Clerk-Treasurer	Exempt	1,453.02	968.68
City Judge	Exempt	778.06	

		Paid \$4,800.00 annually in monthly
Councilors	Exempt	installments.

#### **SECTION 3.** Meeting Compensation

That an additional \$480.00 shall be appropriated from the General Fund to be used for Meeting Compensation. Such compensation shall be paid to the Area Plan Commission Representative at the rate of \$40.00 per month.

This ordinance will be effective for, and including, the pay period ending January 4, 2013, and will continue through the pay period ending December 20, 2013.

# SECTION 5.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and signing by the Mayor.

INTRODUCED ON FIRST READING ON THE 4 DAY OF September, 2012.

DULY ORDAINED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE \_\_l\_\_ DAY OF \_\_October\_\_\_\_\_, 2012, HAVING BEEN PASSED BY A VOTE OF \_\_7\_ IN FAVOR AND O OPPOSED, THE ROLL CALL VOTE BEING:

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Bunder	V			
Burch	V			
Dietrich	/			
Hunt	V			
Keen	1			
Thomas	/			
VanBogaert	V			

Presiding Officer

Attest:

Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer

PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST October, 2012, AT THE HOUR OF 9:00 A.M.	LAFAYETTE, INDIANA ON THE 2 DAY OF
	Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer
THIS ORDINANCE APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE 2 HOUR OF 9:30 A, M.	DAY OF October, 2012, AT THE
	John R. Dennis, Mayor
Attest:	
maish C Alcode	
Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer	